A.P.N. No.: 1420-07-818-029
R.P.T.T. \$1,669.20
File No.: 1677383 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Steven Gibbs and Teresa Gibbs
921 Lehigh Circle
Carson City, NV 89705

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1669.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,709.20 Pgs=2 05/18/2022 11:06 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Emil W. Gert, an unmarried man** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Steven Gibbs and Teresa Gibbs, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3 in Block B of IMPALA MOBILE HOMES UNIT TWO, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 7, 1982 in Book 482, Page 366, as File No. 66654, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 4, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Emil W. Stor	
Emil W. Gert	\wedge
State of 120000	
State of Nevada) ss County of Devalas)	\ \
	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Athan day of By: Emil W. Gert	, 2022
	_ \
Signature: Notary Public M. BO	WIEN
Notary Public M. BO Appointment Records	State of Nevada
Na: 20-5990-05 - Expir	es November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	рег(s)			
a) <u>1420-07-818-029</u>			(\
b)			1	. \
				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:		EOD DECC	RDERS OPTIONA	LUSEONIV
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex		Page	1. 1.
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗌 Comm'l/Ind'l		cording:	4
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
□ Other				
-				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$ 428,000.00		
	closure Only (value of propert			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 428,000.00	\rightarrow	
d. Real Property Trans	ter Lax Due	\$ <u>1,669.20</u>	- } - }	
4 Idea Olahaa)	•
4. If Exemption Claims	<u>au:</u> mption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /	
b. Explain Reason f		SCHOIT	/ /	
b. Explain Reason is	bi Exemption.	$\overline{}$		
5 Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declare	s and acknowledges, under p		pursuant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that th	ne information provided is cor	rect to the best o	of their information a	and belief,
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	n to substantiate	the information prov	/ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed exem	ption, or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may re	esult in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due plus ir	nterest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liab	ole for any additiona	l amount owed.
NAA	Charles		CCADOLA	Angust
Signature	0WUM	Capacity	EOCKON	1 Agent
	\	1 .		V
Signature		Capacity		
/ / /		/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION	BUYER (GR.	ANTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED) Cramping		REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Emil W. Ge			Steven Gibbs and	Teresa Gibbs
Address: 1405 Stephan		Address: 9	21 Lehigh Circle	
City: Minden		City: Carso	on City	
State: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip:	89705
 -				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
76.	Title Company	Escrow#	1677383 WLD	
	95, Suite 109	.	 -	00440
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State: NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED